

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 914-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/15/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/15/2021Final action:11/15/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease

Agreement with Constant Aviation, Inc. for the lease of certain space and land located at 19200 Primary Road and 5200 Secondary Road at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, Department of Port Control, to provide aviation maintenance, repair, and overhaul services, for a period of four years, with one four-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control; and to terminate the

existing Lease By Way of Concession Agreement and License at these premises.

Sponsors: Joseph T. Jones, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 914-2021-Combine existing lease and license into new Lease w Constant Aviation, 2. 914-2021

Exec. Summary - Constant Aviation Lease - 09 08 21 10 14 21

		<u> </u>		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/18/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease Agreement with Constant Aviation, Inc. for the lease of certain space and land located at 19200 Primary Road and 5200 Secondary Road at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport, Department of Port Control, to provide aviation maintenance, repair, and overhaul services, for a period of four years, with one four-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control; and to terminate the existing Lease By Way of Concession Agreement and License at these premises.